01/13/2017 504177267

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4223945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS GMBH	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLK EMMERICH GMBH
Street Address:	STEINTOR 9
City:	EMMERICH AM RHEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	46446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11095364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3363785200

Email: mary.osborne@smithmoorelaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH GREENE STREET, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5007447.006US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY OSBORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Osborne/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Emery_006US2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040965 FRAME: 0036

504177267

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made between the following parties:

- (1) Emery Oleochemicals GmbH (previously known as Cognis Oleochemicals GmbH) of Paul-Thomas-Strasse 56, 40599 Düsseldorf, Germany (the "Assignor"), of the one part; and
- (2) KLK Emmerich GmbH of Steintor 9, 46446 Emmerich am Rhein, Germany ("the Assignee"), of the other part.

WHEREAS

The Assignor has sold the following patents for the manufacturing, marketing, sale and/or distribution of fatty acids, glycerines and triacetin products to the Assignee pursuant to a separate agreement and the parties now wish to confirm the transfer of rights by virtue of this assignment of these Patents:

Title of invention	Country	Application no	Filing date
Process for the production of fatty acids, with improved properties of odour, colour and heat stability	Spain France United Kingdom Italy Germany	ES part of EP 04 007 768.7 FR part of EP 04 007 768.7 GB part of EP 04 007 768.7 IT part of EP 04 007 768.7 60 2004 005 010.5	31-Mar-2004 31-Mar-2004 31-Mar-2004 31-Mar-2004 31-Mar-2004
Process for Obtaining Fatty Acids with Improved Odor, Color and Heat Stability	USA	11/095,364	31-Mar-2005
Treatment Of Residues Containing Salt And Glycerol	Germany	10 2008 008 319.4-43	7-Feb-2008

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual rights and obligations of the parties stated herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties confirm and agree that the Assignor has transferred all rights, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee. If and to the extent any patents for manufacturing, marketing, sale and/or distribution of fatty acids, glycerines and triacetin products are not transferred, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all such rights, title and interest in the Patents at no additional cost to the Assignee.

Signed by		Signed by			
For and on behalf of Emery Oleochemicals GmbH		For and on behalf of KLK Emmerich GmbH			
19. Amen Bleoche	micals GmbH		KLK E Steintor 9 4	EMMERICH GmbH 16446 Emmerich am Rhein	
ALLANGE D	ex. A Lon	7		Germany	
A (minor)		K 50	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	19.12 2016	2
Name: A windler S Designation: Tractel Course, angain	tefan Niggemey ^{nance}	PName: RAL Designation: NAN	EVER AG INGI	NG SIRECTOR	
In the presence of		In the presence o			
Name :	•	-	CRNET	REUN-UNA	libet
		MANAG	JER LI	EGAL	

PATENT REEL: 040965 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 01/13/2017